

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

| File #: | 17-3815 | Version: | 1 | Name: | Chicago Uniform, Chicago, Illinois | | | | |
|----------------|--|----------|---|---------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Туре: | Payment App | roval | | Status: | Approved | | | | |
| File created: | 6/8/2017 | | | In control: | Board of Commissioners | | | | |
| On agenda: | 9/13/2017 | | | Final action: | 9/13/2017 | | | | |
| Title: | PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL | | | | | | | | |
| | Department(s): Juvenile Temporary Detention Center Action: Payment | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | Payee: Chica | | | | | | | | |
| | Good(s) or Service(s): Bullet-proof Ballistic Vest | | | | | | | | |
| | Fiscal Impact: \$3,100.00 | | | | | | | | |
| | Accounts: 1440-189 | | | | | | | | |
| | Contract Number(s): N/A | | | | | | | | |
| | Summary: On 7/25/2016, the Circuit Court of Cook County Office of the Chief Judge entered a Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamster's Local 700. A provision within the agreement required the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center to provide bullet-proof ballistic vest to security specialist who transport residents to various locations (e.g court and hospital) throughout Cook County and the State of Illinois. The new bullet-proof armor provides additional protection in response to elevated safety and security concerns in the Chicago area. | | | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | - | - | | - | | | | |
| Indexes: | TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County | | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | | | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action B | v | | Act | ion Result | | | | |

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 9/13/2017 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |